
 

ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2020-2021 

CENTRAL AND REGIONAL/ZONALEXEUCTIVE COMMITTEE (SOUTHERN 

& NORTHERN REGIONS/ZONES)  AS PER SECTION 14  SUB CLAUSE II OF 

THE TRADE ORGANIZATION ACT-2013 

Srl# Description 

Election Schedules 

 

Day Month Date 
Year 

 

01 Issuance and display of Election Notice, Scheduled and 

Provision of Eligible Voter List 
Saturday July 11 2020 

02 Last date for receiving changes of names of Authorized 
representatives, if any, in the entries of preliminary list of 

Voters 

Tuesday July 14 2020 

03 Display of Provisional list of all members eligible to Vote Monday July 20 2020 

 

04 Last date for receiving objections, if any, to the entries in the 

list of voters 
Monday July 27 2020 

05 Intimation of action taken by the Secretary General on the 
objections, if any, received from the members 

Thursday  August 06 2020 

06 Last date of receiving appeal to Election Commission by 

any member aggrieved by the decision of the Secretary 

General 

Saturday August 08 2020 

07 Intimation of the decisions of Election Commission on the 

appeal by any member aggrieved by the decision of 

Secretary General 

Tuesday August 11 2020 

08 Intimation decisions of Regulator on the appeal by any 
member aggrieved by the decision of Election Commission 

Thursday August 20 2020 

09 Display of Final list of voters and issuance of Nomination 

Forms if no appeal is filed by Regulator 
Saturday August 22 2020 

10 Last date for receiving Nomination Papers  Thursday August 27 2020 

 
11 Display of the list of candidates Monday August 31 2020 

 
12 Last date of receiving objections, if any, to the nomination 

of candidates 
Tuesday September 01 2020 

13 Decision of Election Commission on the objections to the 
nomination of Candidates 

Thursday September 03 2020 

14 Decision of Regulator on the appeal by any candidate 

aggrieved by the decision of Election Commission 
Saturday September 12 2020 

15 Last date of withdrawal Monday September 14 2020 

 
16 Display of final list of candidates Tuesday September 15 2020 

 
17 Polling for the elections of the members of Executive 

Committee from 10.00 A.M to 04.00 P.M 
Tuesday September 22 2020 

18 Election of Office Bearers  Saturday September 26 2020 

 
19 Meeting of newly elected Executive and nomination of 2 

women members 
Saturday September 26 2020 

AT 01.00 P.M  

20 Oath Taking Ceremony Saturday September 26 2020 

AT 02.00 P.M 

21 Annual General Meeting Saturday September 26 2020 

AT 02.30 P.M 

 


